





PROGRAMUL DE COOPERARE ELVEȚIANO-ROMÂN SWISS-ROMANIAN COOPERATION PROGRAMME

Project funded under the Swiss-Romanian Cooperation Programme

Agreement

for the assistance granted under the Project Preparation Facility
Objective 1 of the Thematic Focus Area 4 – "Improvement of the Environment" included in
the Swiss-Romanian Cooperation Programme to reduce economic and social disparities
within the enlarged European Union

On the 12th of March 2012 the Agreement for the assistance granted under the Project Preparation Facility - Objective 1 of the Thematic Focus Area 4 – "Improvement of the Environment" included in the Swiss-Romanian Cooperation Programme to reduce economic and social disparities within the enlarged European Union was signed, between The Ministry of Public Finance, as the National Coordination Unit and the Paying Authority, The Ministry of Administration and Interior, as the Intermediate Body, The Swiss State Secretariat for Economic Affairs and Arad Municipality as Beneficiary.

The Project Preparation Facility provides financial assistance for preparing the Sustainable Energy Action Plan and the project outlines that will be further financed if the latter are approved by the Swiss partners. The project outlines will be developed following as a final result the contribution to sustainable energy management, thermic rehabilitation of public buildings, heating, energy supply, public lighting, public transport and / or urban planning.

Also, Arad Municipality, at the moment of the filing date for submitting the application has committed to undertake all the diligences necessary for the "European Energy Award" certification.

The assistance provided through the Project Preparation Facility Agreement amounts to a maximum of 36.508,42 Euro (44013 CHF), which is the equivalent of 158.910 lei.

The total funding allocated to Objective 1 of the Thematic concentration Area 4 "Improving of the Environment" included in the Swiss-Romanian Cooperation Programme amounts to a minimum of 37 million CHF.

For more information about the implementation of the agreement, please contact Ms. Claudia Macra, Administrator public, phone number 0257/281.850, int. 115, fax 0257/284.744, e-mail: cmacra@primariaarad.ro, or Mr. Neamtiu Corneliu, Sef Birou societati comerciale, monitorizarea serviciilor de utilitati publice, phone number 0257/281.850, int. 308, fax. 0257/284.744, e-mail: neamtiuco@yahoo.com

